Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
W
e
re
se
rv

Input resistance 10KΩ ± 10%
Testing time 12ms + response time test monitoring unit
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector SRK 96M/P-1210-T2-47 500 60919
with terminal connection SRK 96M/P-1210-T2-29 500 60918
Tables
Reflectors Operating
range
PTKS 100x100 0.5 … 6m
PTKS 50x50 0.5 … 6m
PTKS 20x40 0.5 … 4m
Remarks
� The protective retro-reflec-
tive photoelectric sensor
SRK 96… only works in
connection with the spe-
cial reflectors
PTKS 50x50,
PTKS 20x40 or
PTKS 100x100
� The reflectors have to be
installed in the correct
position.
� The protective retro-reflec-
tive photoelectric sensor is
a contactless active pro-
tective device only in
connection with a safety-
relevant control system, in
which the cyclical testing
of transmitter and receiver
is carried out according to
EN 61496-1, category 2
(testing).
� The power supply unit
used to operate the photo-
electric sensor has to be
able to compensate for
changes and interruptions
of the supply voltage acc.
to EN 61496-1.
SRK 96